
 
 

Advisory Council FY 2025 – 2026 
 

 

Korey Bacon 
Associate Director – Global 
Talent Acquisition Operations 
Eli Lilly & Company 
 
317-513-6903 
baconk@gmail.com 
bacon_korey@lilly.com 

 

 

Ellen Butz 
Retired 
Landscapes Unlimited 
 
317-847-8898 
ellenbutz@att.net  

 

Chef Vlad Bora 
 
317-450-2494 
bvvladro@yahoo.com  
 

 

 

Steve Campbell 
VP of Communications 
Indianapolis Colts 
 
317-297-2658 
317-439-2080 
stevecampbell630@gmail.com  

 

Kim Borges 
VP, Market PR Specialist 
Regions Bank 
 
317-221-6194 
317-441-3941 
kim.borges@regions.com  

 

 

David Feinberg, CPA 
Partner 
Crowe 
 
317-429-5852 
317-730-0234 
david.feinberg@crowe.com  

 

Chef Jeff Bricker 
Retired 
Ivy Tech Community College 
 
317-921-4516 
317-439-1672 
jbricker@ivytech.edu  

 

 

Aaron Grady 
People Business Partner 
Sinch 
 
317-519-0721 
aaron.grady1@gmail.com  

 

Chef Glenn Brown 
CEO 
The FlatIron Inc 
 
317-914-3888 
thepointonpenn@gmail.com  

 

 

Ken Hall 
Reg. Mortgage Loan Officer 
Citizens State Bank 
 
317-844-5170, x7716 
317-752-3160 
kennethdhall52@gmail.com  
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Eric Halvorson 
Manager of Corporate Affairs 
Kroger Central Division 
 
317-579-8222 
eric.halvorson@kroger.com  

 

 

Jim Schumacher 
Principal 
GRE Capital 
 
617-640-1542 
js@thgrp.com  

 

Ken Honeywell 
Retired 
Well Done Marketing 
 
317-624-1014 
317-627-9809 
ken@welldonemarketing.com  

 

 

Dr. John Zimmermann 
Retired 
Lilly Research 
 
317-462-2856 
jlzdvmphd@iquest.net  

 

Monique Hunt McWilliams 
 
317-250-6981 
mhmcwilliams20@gmail.com  

   

 

Sanford Levinson 
Consultant 
 
317-577-4565 
317-443-9928 
slevinson@fridaysindiana.com  

   

 

BJ Nichols 
President 
Reis-Nichols Jewelers 
 
317-808-3901 
317-727-9956 
bnichols@reisnichols.com  

   

 

Tony Schafer  
Consultant 
Technology Strategies, Inc. 
 
317-596-3650 
tony@theschafers.net  
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